Town of Carrboro



Legislation Text

File #: 14-0010, Version: 1

TITLE:

An Ordinance Amending the Town Code Pertaining to Membership on the Greenways Commission

PURPOSE: The purpose of this item is to delete reference to liaison members being appointed to the Greenways Commission from the Planning Board, Recreation and Parks Commission, Environmental Advisory Board, and Transportation Advisory Board and to decrease the number of members required for a meeting of the Greenways Commission.

DEPARTMENT: Town Attorney

CONTACT INFORMATION: Mike Brough

INFORMATION: Based on previous changes to the Town Code regarding the Greenways Commission, the Town Attorney has drafted an amendment that provides needed changes to outdated language and quorum requirements.

FISCAL & STAFF IMPACT: N/A

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended that the Mayor and Board approve the ordinance.